195000	bashidas	CC 7 /AIG1800	5778	E1.112 LIKK		
INS. CASE OWN	Falun	ASSIGN		U IDAC	Halv	
Surveyor:	- I Mco	DOI:	11/2/10	Date / Time : Registered in Merimen:	18/18	_
Pre-assign/CO	U/FTE			Registered in Merimen.	100	
-	SIM I	0072	Claim No.	170545	167759	
Insured Vehicle	TIADY	RODRIGHES		1800009		
Name of Insured	1000	A-AAVE	Policy No.	WEDIFOR	0.0	20
Insured Tel No.	<u>.</u>	7/14/2 1.0/	Make / Model		l n	
Excess Sec II :		D.O.A : VV (3)	Place of Accid	lent: STILL V	CV	
Is driver the own	A11 A	Nature of Accident	- W. O Pro-	^	_	2
If NO, Driver N				RT: (ES)/NO ; TP GIA RI		0
Driver T		(V/L: YES/NO)	Insured Liabil	ity: % Final	? Yes/No	
SHLV	1970					
INSRS:	A F INS	RS:	INSRS		NSRS:	
WSP: U	he ws		WSP:		VSP:	
H Tel:	WY H Tel	F 7	Tel:	n n	Tel:	
Liability:	RM RM	oility:	Liability : RMKS	100 - 101	Liability : RMKS:	
RMKS:	KNI	A.S.	RMAS		tivines.	
Date/Time	Plan sensor -	-6: 01001001	1-1	STAGE	DATE / I	PIC
7/4/18	SHC 1283.8	71101001		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	17.444.7	
A M				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
11/1				Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickur	p)(:	
4/12	Sanke to OTT) she confirmed t	he acciden		HLF4	
r tire	details Inform) she confirmed d ned TP claim and st	he caree to	After call itr to Ot	74	
	gettle.	7.0-5 N. C.	,	Documentation Check Last		rist
				Notification ltr (if non-pickup	11	-
				After call ltr to OE Authorisation To Act:		-
				Release Voucher:		_
				Final Repair Bill:		
				Car Rental Invoice:	1	
				Towing Invoice		
				LTA/GIA:		-
				Medical Bill:		-
	RECE	VED 1 8 APR 2018		PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructio		-
	1000			LOD		
				Payment Breakdown Form	ı:	
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	CE Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
				Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	I out I	1
Repair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction:	9	Email Call	Catt	_
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 18 14 18	Confirm with Cecilia (Assessed) BOLA S/N No. 2	n	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:		
Repair Cost:	SS 2416.00 (Agree		+	M 110 of D att (131 Lat)		
Low of Rental (LOR):	ss 393.00 (4 days) x 98.25		THE VISE	MP	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 200.00 (\$ 50	x 4 days)		e nu	8	
Loss of Income (LOI)	55 (5	x days)	Liet'	, (500%	
LOR only LOU or	ss 7-49	LOR + LOI Tick only on	iej			
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	SS 4-79			1) Claim status: Normal/R	eject/Private Sett	le l
Disbursement:	SS	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	ent)	2) Report Format:		
Legal Cost	SS			3) Survey fee:		
Total:	88 3596.49	Global Sum SS: 15 90.	PO			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call		
Payec 1:	55 3590.00		LGRO ENGIN	HEERING PTE LIE	,	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:				
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				

swingst.				
	REFE			
Bure of Kalvin	Print H			
*	AS	SIGNMENT		
none Date		Veh No.	4(2597X	The 20L
slimt@oit		Type: M.Cor / M.Cycle		
DITPMS/TPRES/ODRES/EVA/	INV / MV	Truck / Trailer o		
hip of which he	DAY J MAY			4 1991
Warkship mis		Colour	RI. AND	h as /99/
A SHIP SAME WAS			and the second s	dia: Ino ed / Std / NI / NA
			71-0	nice in One is seen in the free in
Street :		Eng/No:	A115-514	ACA 828863
olicy P-Ve				1107826163
tains Ni.		Gen. Cond: Good /		
unih sind Exc	HSSC	Steering: Inouty / Jam		
(Clara Blacord)		Modi: Nil / S/Rim /		OF .
falsof Wc		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		1 41
		Tyro Size: F:	205/	66 Kr 6
(Policy fondition)		R		75
emark: The veh had commenced its	N/S 0/S	- Darrow Land		
spair at the time of inspection		TOYO / YOKO or	1010	メ とう
al. or Maket Value:		Front 2	Resi	2
	ent?: Yes or No	R/Bak 4	mm R/B	3
LA I PR Seen: Conslate	oni?: Yes or No	L/Bol.	mon L/Ba	- / /
st.Repais 3 days R	osc: Yes or No	D.O.A. 16/7/1	0.0	24/1/18
umSum 20 % 3	Val: Yes or No	Survey hold at	CDAL	(Loy ang)
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		Dec, of Damages : Frt	1//	
	Vehicle: IN / OU		Ken	
alic Person Contacted:		The U/C / Chassis	frame / Body Struct	ure affected due to collision.
9/3/8 Chi 45 \$18.	1 362			AZA
170 000 90 700	1/1			ATh Ys.
	CR od . \$	4725.02/	637.)	/
	0.4	11.2.2.7	- /	
minition, File Pass to? : Proli. R	Report	Days Of Repair:		
: Final R	,57	Resurvey No. of Trip	p: Sw	vey Fee:
File Return to?	aport.	Assumed the Martin		esportation
	. Add Fe	ee: Site Insp (\$		5+R5SI
		Interview (\$		sios
Set Films		Test made		



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE AND	rnationale Des Experts En Auton				
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18005	5728/K1ub3			
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 28-03-2018				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SLW 1007L	Veh. Inspected	SHC 2597X			
	Policy No.	Service Control of the Control of th	Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	28/03/2018			
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	2	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
5.		Ge	neral Information				
	Accident Date	26/03/2018	Inspection Date	27/03/2018			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD				
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					
5a.			Remarks				



COMFORT.

Date/Time: 27.03.2018 08:59

REGN NO.

MAKE HYUNDAI

Page : 1

E 1/2 F

COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

am:

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO.305135602

26.03.2018 15:55

TARGET DATE

MILEAGE

FUEL

8

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

OMERNO83 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JUNT CARD NO.

(0)

JOB DESCRIPTION

MODEL SONATA YR OF MANUE . 2012 CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMCA828903

scident Date: 26.03.2018

ATURE: 3P 26.03.2018

/NO

KED & PASSED OUT BY:

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ON TOWN MADE OF THE PARTY OF				
SERVICE AD	VISOR		CUSTOMER	R'S SIGNATURE
ledgement Slip		Exit Pass		
No.: SHC2597X	LKE/RASUL	Vehicle No.:	SHC2597X	
f Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service	Advisor Date	
turned to Service Reception	upon collection	To be kept by Sec	curity Guard	

13

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No 305135602		No	3001300	02			
Date : 29/03/18		8		59 Loye	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 508966		
INA	LIZATI	ION FO	RM			Fax: 65-	46 8156
0	6		LKK			Fax:	
ttn	: M	r	KALVIN	ANG			
/ehi	de Reg	No.	SHC2597X	CTPL			26.03.18
The :	SULLAND	and esti	mates of the repairs	of the above-ment	ioned vehicle ar	e as follows:-	
						2010	C114440071
4	The	epair joi	b shall bill to:		AIG		SLW1007L
3	Thef	inalized	amount shall be:				
	(a) Spare Parts after List discount			ount			
	(b)	Labou	r Charges				
		Total	for Part-By-Part R	epair Cost			
	14.4	Lem	our Property of an at-	oble			
	(c.)		sum Repair (if applic for Lumpsum repair		20%		\$2,800.00
			Lumpsum Repair				\$2,800.00
	We s	shall tre orking d			d Confirmed if	a confirm the es	bly from you within
1.	We s 7 wo	shall tre erking d nk you fo	at the above amou lays		d Confirmed if	there is no rep a confirm the es alized amount	
4.	We s 7 wo Than	shall tre irking d nk you fo ature :	at the above amountarys or your assistance.		d Confirmed if We fin	there is no rep a confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
4.	We s 7 wo	shall tre irking d nk you fo ature :	at the above amounts or your assistance.		d Confirmed if We fin Sig Na	there is no rep a confirm the es alized amount gnature :	
4.	We s 7 wo Than	shall tre irking d nk you fo ature :	at the above amountarys or your assistance.		d Confirmed if We fin	there is no rep a confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
4.	We s 7 wo Than Sign	shall tre orking d nk you fo ature :	at the above amounts or your assistance.		d Confirmed if We fin Sig Na	there is no rep a confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
4.	We s 7 wo Than Sign. Nam Tel Fax	shall tre orking d nk you fo ature :	LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156		d Confirmed if We fin Sig Na	there is no rep a confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
4.	We s 7 wo Than Sign. Nam Tel Fax	shall tre orking d nk you fo ature : ee :	LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156		d Confirmed if We fin Sig Na	there is no rep a confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
For	We s 7 wo Than Sign. Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall tre orking d nk you for ature : ne :	LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156	A Correct and	d Confirmed if We find Sig Na Do Document Attached	confirm the estalized amount gnature : inte : Confirm By	Ka/-4 29/3/-0
For 1. F	We s 7 wo Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall tre orking d nk you for sture:	LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156	A Correct and	Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the estalized amount gnature : inte : Confirm By	Ka/-4 29/3/-0
For 1. F	We s 7 wo Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall tre orking d nk you for ature: ne: it Use C Item Rate P/L Income	LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156	A Correct and	Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the estalized amount gnature : inte : Confirm By	Ka/-4 29/3/-0
1. F 2. L 3. S 4. L 5. M	We s 7 wo Than Sign. Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental F .oss of Survey .TA See Medical	shall tre orking d nk you for ature: le : luse O ltem Rate P/L Income Fees arch Fe Fees (or, if appli	LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156 Only Paid	A Correct and	Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the estalized amount gnature : inte : Confirm By	Ka/-4 29/3/-0

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 2597X

MAKE

LKK/Kalvin HSum

ALKE

ALG

10DEL Qty	: HYUNDAI SONATA Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit P	rice	A	mount
	Boot Lid - Pet				\$	1,349.50
	Boot Lid Rubber				S	110.90
	Boot Lid Lock Upper ×5~	1			S	132.10
	Boot Lid Lock Lower X				S	30.30
	Root Lid Sonata Plate				S	43.60
	Boot Lid Hyundai Plate				5	24.20
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem - A				\$	26.10
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate				\$	22.70
	Rear Bumper - Peff				S	578.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement				\$	483.30
	Rear Bumper Clip -				\$	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge				\$	137.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover				S	185.80
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH)		5	38.00	S	76.00
	Rear Panel				\$	391.80
	Rear Panel Garnish X				S	95.80
	Rear Fender (RH) X /4				S	1,935.90
	Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH)				\$	74.10
	Rear Windscreen Moulding 😕 🐴				S	60.00
	SUB TOTAL				s	5,779.90
	LESS 20%	,			S	1,155.98
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	-			S	4,623.92
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker	4			S	30.00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 5				S	135.70
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		S	100.00	S	200.00
	Rear Windscreen Sealant X		nence natify		S	46.00
	the Repair		Service Parents		S	411.70
	 To dis(i0); 	ENGGER [FF	- voon			
	Labour Charge * Parts 110	500.8	App. Pedic	e basis		600
	Panel Beating *No Fing #	-015	MINORS	and	S	1,000.00
	Spray Painting Charge-Bootlid/Bumper/Rear-Panel	/Fender	r for resulting	Company	5	1,000:00
	Wining Charges	1		- 1	\$	50.00
	Tuff Vote	1		- 1	S	50,00
	Persona/Refix Cuchian & Unbalstery Rear Day	e/~14	Cay _		S	150:00
	Tuff Kote Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass	1	11.		5	120.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	27/	18 10	504	5	120.00
	Removerior Sensor	31	3		L	-
	TOTAL LABOU	R 4	15		S	2,490.00
	ESTIMATE TOTA	L Ad	A Kep.	er ph	5	7,525.62
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of	the above	vehicle. The	final repair	quar	llew muju
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Sur		NUTS A VENDO NOTE:			200

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE* VEHICLE NO: SHC 2597X

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA LKK/Kalvin HSum

DATE 27/3/2018 9:46

LKE

AIG

Like

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Mount
	Boot Lid /			S	1,349.50
	Boot Lid Rubber≯			S	110.90
	Boot Lid Lock Upper ➤			S	132.10
	Boot Lid Lock Lower ✓			S	30.30
	Boot Lid Sonata Plate			S	43.60
	Boot Lid Hyundai Plate			S	24.20
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem ~			S	26.10
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate /			S	22.70
	Rear Bumper			S	578.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			S	483.30
	Rear Bumper Clip /			S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge ?			S	137.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover ?			S	185.80
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH)		\$ 38.00	S	76.00
	Rear Panel			S	391.80
	Rear Panel Garnish ?			S	95.80
	Rear Fender (RH) × ryr			S	1,935.90
	Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH) ×			\$	74.10
	Rear Windscreen Moulding >			S	60.00
	SUB TOTAL			\$	5,779.90
	LESS 20%			S	1,155.98
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	4,623.92
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker —			s	30.00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			S	135.70
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		s 100.00	5	200.00
	Dogs Windowsky Carleys V		2 100000012	3	46.00
	LKKA	uto Consult pairer of the	inta minuse notify	IT	40.00
	+ To re	server perchan	thir sales on ring	1	411.70
			ect to _ = 1 ston	H	*******
	Labour Charge +Third	party survey. 1	on a "Without Prejudice" basis	Н	600
	Panel Resting	198 TEST SCHOOL	train amount	8	L000.00
	Spray Painting Charge-Bootlid/Bumper/Rear Panel/F		s must be resurveyed and must be usualton Company	3	1.000.00
	Wining Charge	Circles		3	50-00
	The DCM and a State of the Stat	1. "		3	50.00
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear	1.19th	·	13	150.00
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass	1-1	,	S	120.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	24/0	8 10506	S	120.00
	Tellio Tellio Tellio Dellio	34	3 ,	30	~
	TOTAL LABOUR	4	50.1	5	2,490.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	HH	repor ph	S	7,525.62

Page 1 of 1

1		
17		
V	1	1

Singapore 508969

COMFORTDELGRO

				1 18
Our Ref Your Re		T 0318 / SHC2597X	/CL(st)	1
Date		4-Apr-18		
				CDGE Tax
AIG AS	SIA PA	CIFIC INSURANCE P	TE LTD	59 Loyang
CHART	TIS Bu	liding		Singapore
78 Shen	ton W	ay		
#07-16				
Singapo	re 079	0120		
Attn :	Motor	Claims Department	WITHOUT PR	EJUDICE

ComfortDelGra Engineering Pte Ltd CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 205 Breddell Road Singapore 579701 59 Lovang Drive 4th Floor

Marrime +65 6353 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

www.cdge.com.sq

Workshops

Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

59 Layung Drive Singapore 508960

Sin Mina 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC2597X YOUR INSURED SLW1007L AND OTHER ON 26.03.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor SHC2597X which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. Pandam Road The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them 320 Util Road in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from Singapore 408649 the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLW1007L we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

Senako 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758158

Sungei Kadut Sungel Kadut Way Singlipore 728791

501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Dear Sir

1	Cost of Repair	\$ 2,996.00
2	4 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 98.25 per day	\$ 393.00
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 7.49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$ -
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ -
	Sub Total :	\$ 3,396.49

HIRER'S CLAIM

4 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days 320.00 S Total Claims: \$

3,716.49

4

pcs.

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of :

SLW1007L SHC2597X

c) GIA / Police report/s of : d)

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

() Certificate of Insurance (X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

(x) Downtime/Mileage record () Witness statement/s

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005728/K1ub3

12 APRIL 2018

JUDE RODRIGUES BLK 72 BEDOK SOUTH AVE 3 #22-444 SINGAPORE 460072

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLW 1007L & SHC 2597X ON 26/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

THIN THIN HLAING

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2360

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHC2597X , SLW1007L STILL RD TWDS JALAN EUNOS

ON 26-Mar-18 13:55

1 / We

ALONG

POON SIU HA (FONG PA... (Hirer) NRIC No.: \$2205407D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHC2597X

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim. against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

26-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

POON SIU HA (FONG PANG HO)

Hirer NRIC

S2205407D

Signature :



Address

449 PASIR RIS DRIVE 6 #03-156

510449

Contact No.

97920549

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\sum_{\text{S3,590.00}}\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. \$\sum_{\text{SHC}}\$ 2597X that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{26/03/2018}{26/03/2018}\$ (date) along \$\sum_{\text{STILL ROAD TOWARDS JALAN EUNOS}}\$ (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\sum_{\text{SLW 1007L}}\$.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 27/03/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>
<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHC 2597X</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHC 2597X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 379701

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

201) Brisdolf Fload Singapore 579701 Mainine - 65 6383 5280 Floatinite + 65 6280 9755

Workshoos

59 Lovering Drive Singapore 506968 383 Sin Ming Drive Simpapore 305717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609388 24 Sendro Leop Singapore 758150. 7 Sengel Racht Way Singapore 728781 501 Yester Industrial Park A Singapore 758732 200 UN PROSEST BY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 54193000 3225094 HYUNDAI

VEHCLE NO SHC2597X

MODEL SONATA INV. NO/DATE 91365382 31.03.2018

JOB NO. 305135602

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 30.08.2012

CHASSIS CODE JOB TYPE KMHET41VMCA828903

Description : 3P 26.03.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST 0 7.000 %

Total Invoice amount

2,996.00

CHEWBEELENG 02 04 2018 09:53:24

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDITION

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHO No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030833

Date: 02 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

26/03/2018 @ 13:55 hrs

ALONG

STILL RD TWDS JALAN EUNOS

INVOLVING

SLW1007L

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC2597X (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to POON SIU HA (FONG PANG HO) IC NO S2205407D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

239. 1600 eyang 1555 1530	9 1555
Jang 1555	Jang 1555
1	1

1505 1703 1703

(65)

HOURS OPERATED (TIME)

81018

シード

:AGE ELLED M)

(43)

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Melrich No. Impident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLW1007L 26 Mar 2018 / 13:55:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

SH (2597X

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING						
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitt	ed Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	29 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		27 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,800.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$2,800.00 View Rpt	2	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Claim De	talls	Document	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Creat	ted by adjuster]		
Insured	JUDE ROD	RIGUES, ID: S	80202178					
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 199303	821R			
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHC259	7X		Date of		2018 13:00 - :59 onths and 26 Days Fro	om LTA Reg Date (Man Yr))	
Claim Type	TP / 970	5951677SG		Policy/0 Note N		rehensive) ge: 30/01/2018 - 29/	01/2019	
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLW1007	L		Policy f (Claim)	lo. n. 1800	D-180088936MFSH		
				Excess				
Repairer:			ng Pte Ltd (Loyang)					
Handling Insurer:	Rashidah.h	Pacific Insuranci tohamedrasheed@	e Pte. Ltd. (Express Baig.com) - Tel: 65-6419-	1000 [Handle	ed by Mohd-Rashee	d, Rashidah - 64191767]	
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First C	apital Insurance	ttd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311				
Adjuster:	09/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Handle	d by KALVIN	ANG WEI KUN] [Final Rpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vi	ew All Compose Case Ma	
There are n	o mail for this	case.						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊞			View All	Search Tasks C	reate New Task Complet	
Due Date	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On Don	

Claim Documents

*SHC2597X (9705951677SG)

[SLW1007L]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 26 2018 1:00PM

[JUDE RODRIGUES]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔍	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Production	Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
	otos/Images	Towns 15 15	3 per i		~
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	~
2	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	~
3	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	~
8	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	S.
	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0		⊘
12	THE PARTY OF THE P	P-ROTTON (1997)		Load JPG	-
13	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	~
15	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	~
16	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	2
17	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	₹
18	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
21	28/03/18 17:59	General View	0	Load IPG	V
22	28/03/18 17:59	General View	o o	Load JPG	V
23	02/04/18 08:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	02/04/18 08:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
7.5	1093537119-36-8116-3	Department of the control of the con		CONTRACTOR OF STREET	_
25	02/04/18 08:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	02/04/18 08:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
Doc	cumentation		1 nec c	age 🗸	V
Na	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[2 pc/]	Thumbnail	100000
1	28/03/18 18:01	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	-
2	28/03/18 18:01	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	20/04/18 10:49	WORKSHOP INVOICE	Ö	Load PDF	
4	20/04/18 10:49	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	20/04/18 10:49	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	20/04/18 10:49	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	I per page	I per page		
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Th	umbnail	Print	
7	20/04/18 10:49	LTA SEARCH		oad PDF	1	
8	20/04/18 10:49	LETTER TO 01	o l	gad PDF		
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Th	umbnail	Print	
1	29/03/18 15:07	OI GIA Report	0	oad PDF		

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
		4
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

Committee Carlot and an area		
TEAM		
I E ALIV		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLW1007L (Insd veh)	Model:	HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A)
	SHC2597X (TP veh)			
Date of Accident:	26/03/2018			
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes		[] No	7
Repair Estimate		: 5	8,052,41	
Repair Estimate Final Repair Cost Loss of Use Rental (if any) LTA / GIA Search Fee Others:		: \$	3,590.00	
Loss of Use		: 5		4.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		4 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		7
Others:		; \$		
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	3,590.00	
below)	kshop GIA Registered	?	[X] YES [The state of the s
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:			(1%)
B) For GIA Regist	ered Workshop:		_27_	e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
		chain		ses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks	omy to be inted only for	GHAIN	completes area for ca	ses where does not appry.
Nemarks				
Payment Instruction	m. Bauca'a Braskdaus	_		
	n: Payee's Breakdown Engineering Pte Ltd	1	: \$	3,590.00
2)	Engineering Fle Liu		: 5	3,390.00
3)			: \$	
4)			: 5	
5)			- 5	
-/			- 4	

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN	20 Apr 2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18005728/K1UB3Q2

Date:

20/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle

SHC2597X

Insured Vehicle No:

SLW1007L

Date of Loss:

26/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 9705951677SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SHC2597X

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

D4EAC159554

Reg. Date: Colour

30/08/2012 (Man. Year: 2012)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHET41VMCA828903 137132 km

Engine Capacity:

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

3,590.00

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Maxxis 7 mm Maxxis 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Maxxis 7 mm Maxxis 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,035.62	2,205.54	2,830.08	56.20
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,490.00	1,310.00	1,180.00	47.39
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,525.62	3,515.54	4,010.08	53.29
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,800.00		
(S\$)	7,525.62	2,800.00	4,725.62	62.79
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	526.79	196.00	330.79	62.79
Nett Amount (S\$)	8,052.41	2,996.00	5,056.41	62.79

+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00
+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$98.25/day) (S\$)	393.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49
Nett Liability (S\$)	3,596.49

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

27/03/2018

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

27/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Manager: THIN THIN HLAING

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommende	d Parts
------------	---------

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOT LID	Dented	1,349.50 FL	*1,349.50 FL
2	1		*BOOT LID RUBBER	Serviceable	110.90 FL	*-FL
3	1		*BOOT LID LOCK UPPER	Serviceable	132.10 FL	*-FL
4	1		*BOOT LID LOCK LOWER	Serviceable	30.30 FL	*-FL
5	1		*BOOT LID SONATA PLATE	Necessary	43.60 FL	*43.60 FL
6	1		*BOOT LID HYUNDAI PLATE	Necessary	24.20 FL	*24.20 FL
7	1		*BOOT LID H EMBLEM	Necessary	26.10 FL	*26.10 FL
В	1		*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	Necessary	22.70 FL	*22.70 FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	578.40 FL	*578.40 FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Cracked	483.30 FL	*483.30 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	137.40 FL	*-FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	185.80 FL	*-FL
14	2		*REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH)	Repair	76.00 FL	*-FL
15	1		*REAR PANEL	Repair	391.80 FL	*-FL
16	1		*REAR PANEL GARNISH	Serviceable	95.80 FL	*-FL
17	1		*REAR FENDER (RH)	Repair	1,935.90 FL	*-FL
18	1		*REAR FENDER INNER LINING (RH)	Serviceable	74.10 FL	*-FL
19	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*-FL
20	1		*BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
21	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	135.70 FS	*135.70 FS
22	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	200.00 FS	*-FS
23	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	46.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=Spcf	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	5/0		
				Sub Total (S\$)	6,191.60	2,715.50
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,155.98	509,96
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,035.62	2,205.54

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	1,000.00	600.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE -BOOTLID /BUMPER /REAR PANEL/FENDER	New	1,000.00	600.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR	New	150.00	50.00
6	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	0.00
7	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	2,490.00	1,310.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >